
Zug, December 11, 2021

STOXX Changes composition of Industry Indices effective on December 20, 2021

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

10.12.2021 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care IT14IY IT0005215329 FINE FOODS & PHARM NPV Addition

10.12.2021 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care BE11H8 NL0015000HT4 ONWARD MEDICAL Addition

10.12.2021 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FR704H FR0010417345 DBV TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FR14OZ FR0011341205 NANOBIOTIX Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care NL122D NL0010391025 PHARMING GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care GB1FFM GB00BP6S8Z30 OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES Addition

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care CH12TP CH1129677105 MEDMIX Addition

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care IT14IY IT0005215329 FINE FOODS & PHARM NPV Addition

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care BE11H8 NL0015000HT4 ONWARD MEDICAL Addition

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care B00FX5 CH0011432447 BASILEA PHARMACEUTICA 'R' Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FR704H FR0010417345 DBV TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE803H SE0000135485 RAYSEARCH LABS.'B' Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE90KZ SE0009414576 ONCOPEPTIDES Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care NO006H NO0010405640 PCI BIOTECH HOLDING Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE00DJ SE0006371126 CANTARGIA Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care CH12LH CH0100191136 RELIEF THERAPEUTICS Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FR14OZ FR0011341205 NANOBIOTIX Deletion

10.12.2021 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care NL122D NL0010391025 PHARMING GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology NL125G LU2382956378 MAJOREL GROUP LUXEMBOURG Addition

10.12.2021 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FR158K FR0014005HJ9 OVH PROMESSES Addition

10.12.2021 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FR156I FR0013357621 WAVESTONE Addition

10.12.2021 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology IT14JZ IT0005438046 SECO Addition

10.12.2021 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FR155H FR0004050250 NEURONES Addition

10.12.2021 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology DE141X DE000A1K0235 SUESS MICROTEC Deletion

10.12.2021 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FI11ED FI0009007983 DIGIA Deletion

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE15LX SE0016787071 TRUECALLER B Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology NO112F NO0010823131 KAHOOT! Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology NL125G LU2382956378 MAJOREL GROUP LUXEMBOURG Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE15NZ SE0016798581 BYGGFAKTA GROUP NORDIC HOLDCO Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology DK1288 CH1111227810 TRIFORK HOLDING Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FR158K FR0014005HJ9 OVH PROMESSES Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FR156I FR0013357621 WAVESTONE Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology IT14JZ IT0005438046 SECO Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FR155H FR0004050250 NEURONES Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE15HT SE0015961222 PROACT IT GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology PL122F PLSHPR000021 SHOPER Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology PL121E PLPWRMD00011 IFIRMA Addition

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE90CR SE0005851706 I A R SYSTEMS GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology DE141X DE000A1K0235 SUESS MICROTEC Deletion

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FI11ED FI0009007983 DIGIA Deletion

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology NO14DT NO0010341712 POLIGHT Deletion

10.12.2021 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology PL11V7 USU827061099 SILVAIR Deletion

10.12.2021 BUTE EURO STOXX Total Market Utilities DE14C8 DE0005313506 ENERGIEKONTOR Addition

10.12.2021 BUTE EURO STOXX Total Market Utilities PT105O PTGNV0AM0001 GREENVOLT ENERGIAS RENOVAVEIS Addition

10.12.2021 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities DE14C8 DE0005313506 ENERGIEKONTOR Addition

10.12.2021 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities PT105O PTGNV0AM0001 GREENVOLT ENERGIAS RENOVAVEIS Addition

10.12.2021 S240CDP STOXX Canada 240 Industry Consumer Discretionary CA006S CA1724541000 CINEPLEX INC Deletion

10.12.2021 S240CSP STOXX Canada 240 Industry Consumer Staples CA90WR CA92707Y1088 VILLAGE FARMS INTL. Deletion

10.12.2021 S240EP STOXX Canada 240 Industry Energy CA705Y CA87505Y4094 TAMARACK VALLEY ENERGY Addition

10.12.2021 S240EP STOXX Canada 240 Industry Energy 276132 CA00791P1071 ADVANTAGE ENERGY Addition

10.12.2021 S240REP STOXX Canada 240 Industry Real Estate CA00DZ CA26153P1045 DREAM OFFICE REIT Deletion

10.12.2021 S24C10P STOXX Canada 240 Basic Materials CA1LJR CA89679M1041 TRIPLE FLAG PRECIOUS METALS Addition

10.12.2021 S24C80P STOXX Canada 240 Financials CA1LKS CA92919V1085 VOYAGER DIGITAL Addition

10.12.2021 S24C80P STOXX Canada 240 Financials CA70D6 CA75601Y1007 REAL MATTERS Deletion

10.12.2021 S24C80P STOXX Canada 240 Financials CA80A4 CA88709B1040 TIMBERCREEK FINANCIAL Deletion

10.12.2021 S24C90P STOXX Canada 240 Technology CA13D3 CA44812T1021 HUT 8 MINING Addition

10.12.2021 S24C90P STOXX Canada 240 Technology CA1LHP CA21766N1096 COPPERLEAF TECHNOLOGIES Addition

10.12.2021 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15Q2 SE0016844831 VOLVO CAR B Addition
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10.12.2021 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE90JY SE0009216278 MIPS Addition

10.12.2021 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 931669 GB00BK9RKT01 TRAVIS PERKINS Deletion

10.12.2021 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary B17WCM GB00B2PDGW16 NEW WH SMITH Deletion

10.12.2021 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 96359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Deletion

10.12.2021 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary DE9033 DE0005111702 ZOOPLUS Deletion

10.12.2021 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 579994 NL0010583399 CORBION Deletion

10.12.2021 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples GB00F6 GB00BMTV7393 THG Deletion

10.12.2021 S600REP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate B1N7Z0 GB00B1N7Z094 SAFESTORE HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 S600REP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate NO40AP NO0010716418 ENTRA Deletion

10.12.2021 S600REP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate LU501L LU0775917882 GRAND CITY PROPERTIES Deletion

10.12.2021 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 681182 SG1P66918738 Singapore Press Holdings Ltd. Addition

10.12.2021 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 659844 JP3899800001 Mitsubishi Motors Corp. Addition

10.12.2021 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 676720 JP3316400005 Sotetsu Holdings Inc. Deletion

10.12.2021 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary JP10HQ JP3855900001 POLA ORBIS HOLDINGS Deletion

10.12.2021 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK901B KYG8918W1069 TONGCHENG-ELONG HOLDINGS Deletion

10.12.2021 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 678209 JP3268950007 Medipal Holdings Corp. Addition

10.12.2021 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 616328 JP3293200006 Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Hold. Deletion

10.12.2021 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 692759 HK0345001611 VITASOY INTL.HDG. Deletion

10.12.2021 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate B020QY JP3046200006 FRONTIER RLST.INV. Addition

10.12.2021 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate 640835 HK0010000088 Hang Lung Group Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15Q2 SE0016844831 VOLVO CAR B Addition

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary BE8063 LU1883301340 SHURGARD SELF STORAGE Addition

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15P1 SE0016829709 SYNSAM Addition

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15KW SE0016609671 CARY GROUP HOLDING Addition

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary NO10R3 NO0010196140 NORWEGIAN AIR SHUTTLE Addition

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary CH131Y CH0276837694 MOBILEZONE HOLDING Addition

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 462719 DE0005493092 BORUSSIA DORTMUND Addition

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT14HX IT0001469995 DIGITAL BROS Addition

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 931669 GB00BK9RKT01 TRAVIS PERKINS Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 37537 GB0003753778 GO-AHEAD GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary NO112F NO0010823131 KAHOOT! Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary AT10RV AT0000A00XX9 POLYTEC HOLDING Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DK1222 DK0060726743 TIVOLI 'B' Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FI1187 FI0009005250 VIKING LINE Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR14T4 FR0014003U94 ARAMIS GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE14T4 SE0015949433 LINC Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Addition

10.12.2021 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy SE15O0 SE0016798763 CTEK Addition

10.12.2021 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy ES11JR ES0105513008 SOLTEC POWER HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy SE15GS SE0015949847 TETHYS OIL Addition

10.12.2021 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate CH130X CH0118530366 PEACH PROPERTY GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Addition

10.12.2021 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate AT0014 AT0000815402 UBM DEVELOPMENT Addition

10.12.2021 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate BE8063 LU1883301340 SHURGARD SELF STORAGE Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate FR906L FR0000060303 COVIVIO HOTELS Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate GB1ESY GB00BF044593 CLS HOLDINGS Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples EY031 CH0111677362 ORIOR Addition

10.12.2021 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples FR153F FR0000052516 VILMORIN & CIE Addition

10.12.2021 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples FR154G FR0000063935 BONDUELLE Addition

10.12.2021 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples ES1018 ES0126775032 DISTRIBUIDORA INT ALIMENTACION Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples BE1190 BE0003765790 GREENYARD Deletion

10.12.2021 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples IT13WB IT0001055521 LA DORIA Deletion

10.12.2021 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3QR6 US5494981039 LUCID GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3PT7 CH1134540470 ON HOLDING A Addition

10.12.2021 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary US10I5 US0235861004 AMERCO Addition

10.12.2021 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary US183Y US74767V1098 QUANTUMSCAPE A Addition

10.12.2021 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary SGMS US80874P1093 SCIENTIFIC GAMES Addition

10.12.2021 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary US91EA US1630921096 CHEGG Deletion

10.12.2021 SX90CSP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Staples US97KM US1005571070 BOSTON BEER 'A' Deletion

10.12.2021 SX90CSP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Staples US9LUA US08862E1091 BEYOND MEAT Deletion

10.12.2021 SX90REP STOXX USA 900 Industry Real Estate US9CT0 US45781V1017 INNOVATIVE INDL.PROPS. Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US9HR3 US78709Y1055 SAIA Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US94NM IL0011216723 KORNIT DIGITAL Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US80OI US00191U1025 ASGN Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials CXP US26969P1084 EAGLE MATERIALS Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US10BY US1924791031 COHERENT Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US40WM US3886891015 GRAPHIC PACKAGING HDG Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US016T US05605H1005 BWX TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US82HD KYG687071012 PAGSEGURO DIGITAL A Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US81QL US98983L1089 ZURN WATER SOLUTIONS Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US94TS KYG851581069 STONECO A Deletion
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10.12.2021 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US1951 BMG6964L1072 PAYSAFE Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US3QKZ US37611X1000 GINKGO BIOWORKS HOLDINGS A Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US92JG US58506Q1094 MEDPACE HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care AMED US0234361089 AMEDISYS Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care ISIP US4622221004 IONIS PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US8295 US42226A1079 HEALTHEQUITY Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US82VR US88688T1007 TILRAY 2 Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US92C9 US50187A1079 LHC GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US9FGQ US64049M2098 NEOGENOMICS Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US9CZ6 US46185L1035 INVITAE Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US99MQ US24823R1059 DENALI THERAPEUTICS Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US9IDQ US8523123052 STAAR SURGICAL Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US9LVB US10806X1028 BRIDGEBIO PHARMA Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US090V NL0015436031 CUREVAC Deletion

10.12.2021 SX9U60P STOXX USA 900 Telecommunications US3LU4 US35909D1090 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS PARENT Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials US80JD US45841N1072 INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP A Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials MORN US6177001095 MORNINGSTAR Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US51SK KYG037AX1015 AMBARELLA Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology KBR US48242W1062 KBR Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US81JE US64829B1008 NEW RELIC Addition

10.12.2021 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US1962 US92719V1008 VIMEO Deletion

10.12.2021 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary DE9033 DE0005111702 ZOOPLUS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXCSP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Staples 579994 NL0010583399 CORBION Deletion

10.12.2021 SXFINE EURO STOXX Financials 554398 FR0000120222 CNP ASSURANCES Addition

10.12.2021 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials SE15MY SE0016797732 STORSKOGEN GROUP B Addition

10.12.2021 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials DK101Z DK0060854669 RINGKJOBING LANDBOBANK Addition

10.12.2021 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 554398 FR0000120222 CNP ASSURANCES Addition

10.12.2021 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials B132NW GB00B132NW22 ASHMORE GRP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials US140R US5533681012 MP MATERIALS A Addition

10.12.2021 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials US156Y CA53680Q2071 LITHIUM AMERICAS (NYS) Addition

10.12.2021 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Addition

10.12.2021 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 688050 JP3544000007 Teijin Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 689400 JP3560800009 TOKAI CARBON Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials CL0063 CL0000001314 Empresas CMPC SA Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials IN00IN INE749A01030 Jindal Steel & Power Ltd Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN01HN INE423A01024 Adani Enterprise Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 931669 GB00BK9RKT01 TRAVIS PERKINS Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials NO14Q6 BMG0670A1099 AUTOSTORE HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 647054 JP3735000006 JEOL Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US154W IL0065100930 ZIM INTEGRATED SHIPPING SVCS Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials JP615K JP3835630009 BENEFIT ONE Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US9B39 US3535141028 FRANKLIN ELECTRIC Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials CA10E1 CA0019401052 ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING SYSTEMS Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3LR1 US2935941078 ENOVIX Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3Q7M US05368X1028 AVIDXCHANGE HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials CH9035 CH0006372897 INTERROLL Addition

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 659708 JP3903000002 Mitsubishi Materials Corp. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 677538 JP3326000001 Sankyu Inc. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 666020 JP3449020001 Taiheiyo Cement Corp. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 649942 JP3254200003 EXEO GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN03RZ INE066A01021 Eicher Motors Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials JP40EQ JP3417200007 SEIBU HOLDINGS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials FR506H FR0014004L86 DASSAULT AVIATION Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials DE70CA DE000A0TGJ55 VARTA AG Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN901F INE399L01023 Adani Total Gas Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US08MG US82452J1097 SHIFT4 PAYMENTS A Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US1951 BMG6964L1072 PAYSAFE Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3L3D KYG290181018 DLOCAL A Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials KR1KUQ KR7323410001 KAKAOBANK Addition

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials SE15MY SE0016797732 STORSKOGEN GROUP B Addition

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US9KDS US93148P1021 WALKER & DUNLOP Addition

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US9BW2 US4074971064 HAMILTON LANE CL.A Addition

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials 554398 FR0000120222 CNP ASSURANCES Addition

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials IN09O2 INE660A01013 Sundaram Fin Addition

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials BOKF US05561Q2012 BOK FINL. Addition

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US9EU3 US62482R1077 MR COOPER GROUP (NAS) Addition

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US3QO3 US52603A2087 LENDINGCLUB Addition

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US9252 US4538361084 INDEPENDENT BANK MASS. Addition

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials B132NW GB00B132NW22 ASHMORE GRP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials 611571 AU000000AMP6 AMP Ltd. Deletion
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10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials 667979 JP3424950008 Tokyo Century Corp Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials CL00A7 CLP321331116 Banco de Credito e Inversiones Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials CN268F CNE100001922 NEW CHINA LIFE INSURANCE 'H' Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials CN806D CNE100002QY7 ZHONGAN ONL.P & C IN. CORP.'H' Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US91HD US1972361026 COLUMBIA BKG.SYS. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials BR903E BRBIDIACNPR0 BANCO INTER PN Deletion

10.12.2021 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US0871 US68373J1043 OPEN LENDING A Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3QR6 US5494981039 LUCID GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary KR1KRN KR7259960003 KRAFTON Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3PT7 CH1134540470 ON HOLDING A Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary IN03RZ INE066A01021 Eicher Motors Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US19GC US9264001028 VICTORIA'S SECRET & CO Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15Q2 SE0016844831 VOLVO CAR B Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary IN0B9P INE256A01028 Zee Entrtainment Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US15E6 US00402L1070 ACADEMY SPORTS AND OUTDOORS Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary KR812M KR7263750002 PEARLABYSS Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US97JL US0994061002 BOOT BARN HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US61OH US2220702037 COTY CL.A Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary GPI US3989051095 GROUP 1 AUTOMOTIVE Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US03ZO US5562691080 STEVEN MADDEN Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary CA90A5 CA04045U1021 ARITZIA SUBD.VTG. Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US92YV US70959W1036 PENSKE AUTOMOTIVE GP. Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary KR1AG2 KR7293490009 KAKAO GAMES Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE90JY SE0009216278 MIPS Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary TW5060 TW0008454000 MOMO.COM Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 931669 GB00BK9RKT01 TRAVIS PERKINS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary B17WCM GB00B2PDGW16 NEW WH SMITH Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 96359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary DISCA US25470F1049 DISCOVERY INC. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 663916 JP3756200006 NIFCO Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary MY008S MYL3182OO002 Genting Bhd Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary BR02AE BRAMERACNOR6 AMERICANAS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary KR03ES KR7008770000 Hotel Shilla Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU10GL AU000000SGR6 THE STAR ENTERTAINMENT GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary KR17P8 KR7139480008 E-MART Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary TH20EQ TH0661010007 HOME PRODUCT CENTER Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB40NI GB00BGBN7C04 SSP GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US53A4 US78573M1045 SABRE Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary DE50GC DE000A13SX22 HELLA Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US9IIV US8608971078 STITCH FIX Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US9MP6 US14161W1053 CARDLYTICS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US12XM US21077C1071 CONTEXTLOGIC A Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples IN0AU9 INE854D01024 United Spirit Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples 678209 JP3268950007 Medipal Holdings Corp. Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples US3QVA US6793691089 OLAPLEX HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples US05QH US0130911037 ALBERTSONS COMPANY A Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples 579994 NL0010583399 CORBION Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples B0D000 TREBIMM00018 BIM BIRLESIK MAGAZALAR Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples 698550 JP3935600001 Yamazaki Baking Co. Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples 671450 JP3244800003 Kewpie Corp. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples GB00F6 GB00BMTV7393 THG Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy MARY US78454L1008 SM ENERGY Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy US96CD US03676B1026 ANTERO MIDSTREAM Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy 916775 NL0000360618 SBM OFFSHORE Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy IN01HN INE423A01024 Adani Enterprise Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate VN80H7 VN000000VHM0 VINHOMES Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate B1N7Z0 GB00B1N7Z094 SAFESTORE HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate MAC US5543821012 Macerich Co. Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate TW08VS TW0009945006 Ruentex C D Addition

10.12.2021 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate US02UI US63633D1046 NATIONAL HEALTH INVESTORS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate JP207H JP3046400002 JAPAN HOTEL REIT INV. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate LU501L LU0775917882 GRAND CITY PROPERTIES Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate GB60UR GB00BVGBWW93 ASSURA Deletion

10.12.2021 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate US16NG US20464U1007 COMPASS A Deletion

10.12.2021 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials FR506H FR0014004L86 DASSAULT AVIATION Deletion

10.12.2021 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 931669 GB00BK9RKT01 TRAVIS PERKINS Addition

10.12.2021 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials NO14Q6 BMG0670A1099 AUTOSTORE HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials FR506H FR0014004L86 DASSAULT AVIATION Deletion
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10.12.2021 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 605490 JP3114800000 ADEKA Addition

10.12.2021 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU10SX AU000000NVX4 NOVONIX Addition

10.12.2021 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU02FL AU000000CHN7 CHALICE MINING LIMITED Addition

10.12.2021 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 649602 JP3289800009 Kobe Steel Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 691070 JP3158800007 UBE Industries Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 647068 JP3721400004 Japan Steel Works Ltd. Addition

10.12.2021 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 691898 JP3156400008 Ushio Inc. Addition

10.12.2021 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 673220 JP3981400009 Rengo Co. Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 666773 JP3780100008 PARK24 Deletion

10.12.2021 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 678209 JP3268950007 Medipal Holdings Corp. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 678495 JP3323040000 SAWAI GRP. HLDGS. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care JP00BJ JP3701000006 JCR PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care CN92FP KYG5140J1013 JINXIN FERTILITY GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXP175P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 626316 JP3485600005 DAISEKI Addition

10.12.2021 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials PA053 AU000000NHF0 NIB HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology AU50KT AU000000TNE8 TECHNOLOGY ONE Addition

10.12.2021 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology AU024A AU000000MP15 MEGAPORT Addition

10.12.2021 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Addition

10.12.2021 SXREP EURO STOXX Industry Real Estate LU501L LU0775917882 GRAND CITY PROPERTIES Deletion

10.12.2021 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary BE8063 LU1883301340 SHURGARD SELF STORAGE Addition

10.12.2021 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 462719 DE0005493092 BORUSSIA DORTMUND Addition

10.12.2021 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT14HX IT0001469995 DIGITAL BROS Addition

10.12.2021 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary AT10RV AT0000A00XX9 POLYTEC HOLDING Deletion

10.12.2021 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FI1187 FI0009005250 VIKING LINE Deletion

10.12.2021 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR14T4 FR0014003U94 ARAMIS GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXTENGP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Energy ES11JR ES0105513008 SOLTEC POWER HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Addition

10.12.2021 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate AT0014 AT0000815402 UBM DEVELOPMENT Addition

10.12.2021 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate BE8063 LU1883301340 SHURGARD SELF STORAGE Deletion

10.12.2021 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate FR906L FR0000060303 COVIVIO HOTELS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXTSP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Staples FR153F FR0000052516 VILMORIN & CIE Addition

10.12.2021 SXTSP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Staples FR154G FR0000063935 BONDUELLE Addition

10.12.2021 SXTSP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Staples ES1018 ES0126775032 DISTRIBUIDORA INT ALIMENTACION Deletion

10.12.2021 SXTSP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Staples BE1190 BE0003765790 GREENYARD Deletion

10.12.2021 SXTSP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Staples IT13WB IT0001055521 LA DORIA Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 605490 JP3114800000 ADEKA Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU10SX AU000000NVX4 NOVONIX Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU02FL AU000000CHN7 CHALICE MINING LIMITED Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 649602 JP3289800009 Kobe Steel Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 691070 JP3158800007 UBE Industries Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US81YT US89531P1057 TREX Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US97OQ US12008R1077 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 931669 GB00BK9RKT01 TRAVIS PERKINS Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials NO14Q6 BMG0670A1099 AUTOSTORE HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 647068 JP3721400004 Japan Steel Works Ltd. Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 691898 JP3156400008 Ushio Inc. Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 673220 JP3981400009 Rengo Co. Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials MHK US6081901042 MOHAWK INDS. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials LII US5261071071 LENNOX INTL. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials FIC US3032501047 FAIR ISAAC Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 666773 JP3780100008 PARK24 Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials FR506H FR0014004L86 DASSAULT AVIATION Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 470384 FR0000121485 Kering Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods US3QR6 US5494981039 LUCID GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods SE15Q2 SE0016844831 VOLVO CAR B Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods SE90JY SE0009216278 MIPS Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 659844 JP3899800001 Mitsubishi Motors Corp. Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 579994 NL0010583399 CORBION Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods CCE GB00BDCPN049 Coca-Cola Europacific Partners Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 616328 JP3293200006 Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Hold. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 692759 HK0345001611 VITASOY INTL.HDG. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods JP10HQ JP3855900001 POLA ORBIS HOLDINGS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods GB00F6 GB00BMTV7393 THG Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care GB1FFM GB00BP6S8Z30 OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care DK1053 DK0060027142 ALK-ABELLO B Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care SE80CQ SE0016278196 SECTRA 'B' Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 678209 JP3268950007 Medipal Holdings Corp. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 678495 JP3323040000 SAWAI GRP. HLDGS. Deletion
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10.12.2021 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care JP00BJ JP3701000006 JCR PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care BE106W BE0003818359 GALAPAGOS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care US90B6 JE00BYSS4X48 NOVOCURE Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care CN92FP KYG5140J1013 JINXIN FERTILITY GROUP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities 626316 JP3485600005 DAISEKI Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US07D6 US14316J1088 CARLYLE GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials SE15MY SE0016797732 STORSKOGEN GROUP B Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials DK101Z DK0060854669 RINGKJOBING LANDBOBANK Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 554398 FR0000120222 CNP ASSURANCES Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials PA053 AU000000NHF0 NIB HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials B132NW GB00B132NW22 ASHMORE GRP Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology CREE US9778521024 Wolfspeed Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology AU50KT AU000000TNE8 TECHNOLOGY ONE Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology AU024A AU000000MP15 MEGAPORT Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Addition

10.12.2021 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology CTXS US1773761002 Citrix Systems Inc. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology U0179 US9285634021 VMWARE Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US82IE IL0011301780 WIX COM Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology DE90HH DE000A2YN900 TEAMVIEWER AG Deletion

10.12.2021 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology GB1F4B GB00BNYK8G86 DARKTRACE Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3QR6 US5494981039 LUCID GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary LYV US5380341090 LIVE NATION ENTM. Addition

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary CU US0537741052 AVIS BUDGET GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15Q2 SE0016844831 VOLVO CAR B Addition

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE90JY SE0009216278 MIPS Addition

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 681182 SG1P66918738 Singapore Press Holdings Ltd. Addition

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 659844 JP3899800001 Mitsubishi Motors Corp. Addition

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 931669 GB00BK9RKT01 TRAVIS PERKINS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary B17WCM GB00B2PDGW16 NEW WH SMITH Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 96359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary WYNN US9831341071 Wynn Resorts Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 676720 JP3316400005 Sotetsu Holdings Inc. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary PENN US7075691094 PENN NAT.GAMING Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary JP10HQ JP3855900001 POLA ORBIS HOLDINGS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK901B KYG8918W1069 TONGCHENG-ELONG HOLDINGS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary DE9033 DE0005111702 ZOOPLUS Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 678209 JP3268950007 Medipal Holdings Corp. Addition

10.12.2021 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 579994 NL0010583399 CORBION Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples CCE GB00BDCPN049 Coca-Cola Europacific Partners Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 616328 JP3293200006 Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Hold. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 692759 HK0345001611 VITASOY INTL.HDG. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples GB00F6 GB00BMTV7393 THG Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy COG US1270971039 COTERRA ENERGY Addition

10.12.2021 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy AC150 CA15135U1093 Cenovus Energy Inc. Addition

10.12.2021 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate KIM US49446R1095 Kimco Realty Corp. Addition

10.12.2021 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate B1N7Z0 GB00B1N7Z094 SAFESTORE HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate B020QY JP3046200006 FRONTIER RLST.INV. Addition

10.12.2021 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate 640835 HK0010000088 Hang Lung Group Ltd. Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate NO40AP NO0010716418 ENTRA Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate LU501L LU0775917882 GRAND CITY PROPERTIES Deletion

10.12.2021 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate US51PH US98954M2008 ZILLOW GROUP CLASS C Deletion

10.12.2021 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials FI904A FI0009008072 ASPO Deletion

10.12.2021 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials FI904A FI0009008072 ASPO Deletion

10.12.2021 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials PL11FR PLBOWM000019 BOWIM Deletion

10.12.2021 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials FR157J FR0014005AL0 ANTIN INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS Addition

10.12.2021 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials EG9 DE0006569908 MLP Addition

10.12.2021 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials 411574 IT0001041000 BNC.DI DESIO E DELB. Deletion

10.12.2021 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE15MY SE0016797732 STORSKOGEN GROUP B Addition

10.12.2021 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials FR157J FR0014005AL0 ANTIN INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS Addition

10.12.2021 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials EG9 DE0006569908 MLP Addition

10.12.2021 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE15DP SE0000120784 SKAND ENSKILDA BKN SER'C'NPV Addition

10.12.2021 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials 411574 IT0001041000 BNC.DI DESIO E DELB. Deletion

10.12.2021 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials GB602Z GB00B14SKR37 CMC MARKETS Deletion

10.12.2021 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials BE11G7 BE0974400328 AZELIS GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 509233 DE0007667107 VOSSLOH Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FI904A FI0009008072 ASPO Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials IT14GW IT0001029492 SAES GETTERS Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials ES701E ES0105229001 PROSEGUR CASH Deletion

10.12.2021 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FI11CB FI0009007306 EXEL COMPOSITES Deletion

10.12.2021 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Deletion
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10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 931669 GB00BK9RKT01 TRAVIS PERKINS Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO14Q6 BMG0670A1099 AUTOSTORE HOLDINGS Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials BE11G7 BE0974400328 AZELIS GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials CH12ZV CH0013396012 SKAN N (BRN) Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials DK1299 GB00BZ3CNK81 TORM A Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 509233 DE0007667107 VOSSLOH Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FI904A FI0009008072 ASPO Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE15EQ SE0001116021 FM MATTSON MORA GROUP B Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE15IU SE0015962147 PROFOTO HOLDING Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE15FR SE0010323998 BALCO GROUP Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials IT14GW IT0001029492 SAES GETTERS Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL120D PLBMECH00012 BUMECH Addition

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 460803 PLMSTWS00019 MOSTOSTAL WARSZAWA Deletion

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO403I BMG067231032 AVANCE GAS Deletion

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE501C SE0006509949 ELTEL Deletion

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials ES701E ES0105229001 PROSEGUR CASH Deletion

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FI11CB FI0009007306 EXEL COMPOSITES Deletion

10.12.2021 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Deletion

10.12.2021 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

10.12.2021 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 FDS US3030751057 FACTSET RESEARCH SYS. Addition

10.12.2021 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

10.12.2021 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 US5292 US57060D1081 MARKETAXESS HOLDINGS Deletion
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